

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 844, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (A15-0458), as follows:

1.3 Page 56, line 16, after "(3)" insert "be structured around"

1.4 Page 79, line 28, after "of" insert "(1) \$350 times the district's adjusted pupil units  
1.5 for that year; (2) " before "or" insert ";" and after "or" insert "(3)"

1.6 Page 79, line 34, delete "levy" and insert "revenue"

1.7 Page 82, after line 20, insert:

1.8 "**Sec. 66. INTEGRATION LEVY ADJUSTMENT.**

1.9 Notwithstanding section 60, for fiscal year 2016 only, a school district's achievement  
1.10 and integration levy under section 124D.862 that is recognized entirely in the previous  
1.11 year equals 30 percent of its achievement and integration revenue for fiscal year 2016."

1.12 Page 83, line 19, after the comma, insert "unless insufficient funds exist within the  
1.13 educator licensure account in which case any remaining funds are from the general fund,"

1.14 Page 85, line 4, delete "\$175,000" and insert "\$195,000"

1.15 Page 85, line 22, delete "\$96,000" and insert "\$46,000"

1.16 Page 160, line 23, strike "\$120 for fiscal year 2014 and"

1.17 Page 160, line 24, strike "for fiscal year 2015 and later,"

1.18 Page 162, line 25, strike "2015" and insert "2016"

1.19 Page 162, line 26, strike "\$12,170,000" and insert "\$17,170,000"

1.20 Page 178, after line 2, insert:

1.21 "(1) \$58,000 each year is for the board of school administrators."